

Mat Suit no - 536 of 2024

R 269/2024

Order. No. 02 dt. 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Opposite Party appears this day by filing Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing W/O.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Perused the record.

Heard Ld Advocate.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur, for disposal.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.08.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur

Later dt. 06.07.2024

One A/D is received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Todate i.e 17.08.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur