

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

Mat suit 536 / 2024

CIS 269 / 2024

CNR.: WBWM01-004386-2024

Order no: 05 dt.05.10.2024

Today is fixed for filing w.s by the respondent

Both parties are present and files hazira .

Respondent files W.S copy is served.

Perused the W.S is considered and accepted.

Both parties files separate affidavit stating that they have decided to live jointly and also stated that their dispute has amicably been settled between them.

Respondent /wife has also expressed her willingness to go with her husband's house today.

Heard learned advocate for both sides.

Perused the affidavit filed by the parties.

Respondent /wife is permitted to accompany with his husband to lead their cngual life.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-12-2024 for appearance and further hearing of the suit.

Both parties are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.