

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Salim Shahi(WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.In charge.

Mat Suit Case No. 536 /2024
CIS 269 /2024
CNR NO WBWMO1-004386-2024

Order No.08
30.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further hearing of the suit.
Both parties file hazira through Ld lawyer.
Regular PO is on leave.
I am busy with my own file.
As such the matter is adjourned today.
Fix 26-11-2025 for appearance and further hearing of the suit.

.Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court in charge Paschim Medinipur.