

In The Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore

Present – Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No. 536 / 2024
C.I.S. No. 269 / 2024

Order NO 10

24-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance by the respondent I.d n/o.

Both parties files hazira.

Respondent files fresh vokalatnama along with a joint petition stating that amicable settlement made between them and praying for sending the case record to the mediation on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Send the record to the mediation DLSA paschim Medinipore at once.

Parties are directed to present on 24-03-2026 before the mediation centre DLSA paschim Medinipore.

Fix 15-05-2026 for awaiting report from DLSA Paschim Medinipur.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.