

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**Present - Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal
(J.O Code No. WB 00666)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore.**

**Mat. Suit Case No. 536 of 2024
(CIS No. 269 of 2024)
CNR No WBWM01-004386-2024**

**Order No. 11
Dated: 09.04.2026.**

The instant Mat. Suit was sent for mediation. At the mediation both the parties settled their dispute in accordance with the agreement and both the parties consented and agreed for such settlement.

I have gone through the agreement arrived at before the mediator.

The wife respondent consented to back her matrimonial home and resume her matrimonial bondage.

Accordingly, it is

Ordered

That the Mat. Suit be and the same be decreed on consent as per agreement arrived at before the mediator.

The agreement be part of the decree.

Dic. & corrt. by me.

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore